## 504663599 11/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4710321

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
TZUNG-SHEN LAI			11/17/2017
JIAN-FANG CHEN			11/20/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:	CHANGZI	HOU CITY CHENG XIN ENVIRONMEN	TAL PROTECTION
Street Address:	NO. 8-6, DUTOU STREET, DAITOU TOWN		
Internal Address:	LIYANG CITY, CHANGZHOU CITY		
City:	JIANGSU PROVINCE		
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA	
Detent Number	94	53306	
Patent Number:			
CORRESPONDENCE D	)ATA (76	53)746-8125	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (76 e sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i>	OATA (76 e sent to th provided; in	,	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (76 pe sent to th provided; in 76 ala	<b>ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</b> 3-746-1599 n@thelawfirm.cc	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (76 provided; in 76 ala KA	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3-746-1599 un@thelawfirm.cc MRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A.	ria US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (76 provided; in 76 ala KA 48	<b>be e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w</b> 3-746-1599 an@thelawfirm.cc MRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A. 25 OLSON MEMORIAL HWY., STE. 150	ria US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (76 provided; in 76 ala KA 48	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3-746-1599 un@thelawfirm.cc MRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A.	ria US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (76 provided; in 76 ala KA 48 GC	<b>be e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w</b> 3-746-1599 an@thelawfirm.cc MRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A. 25 OLSON MEMORIAL HWY., STE. 150	ria US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (76 provided; in 76 ala KA 48 GC	<b>be e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</b> 3-746-1599 un@thelawfirm.cc MRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A. 25 OLSON MEMORIAL HWY., STE. 150 DLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422	ria US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (76 provided; in 76 ala KA 48 GC	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3-746-1599 an@thelawfirm.cc MRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A. 25 OLSON MEMORIAL HWY., STE. 150 DLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422 PEF-3587USK	ria US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (76 provided; in 76 ala KA 48 GC	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3-746-1599 an@thelawfirm.cc MRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A. 25 OLSON MEMORIAL HWY., STE. 150 DLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422 PEF-3587USK ALAN D. KAMRATH	ria US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (76 provided; in 76 ala KA 48 GC	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3-746-1599 an@thelawfirm.cc MRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A. 25 OLSON MEMORIAL HWY., STE. 150 DLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422 PEF-3587USK ALAN D. KAMRATH /Alan D. Kamrath/	ria US Mail.

source=20171130092932#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Tzung-Shen Lai, of No.59-3, Chongsheng St., Yilan City, Yilan County, 260, Taiwan Province, China, and Jian-Fang Chen of No. 16, Group 8, Liantang, Hengkeng Village, Xinfeng County, Guangdong Province, China, hereafter referred to as applicant, are the owners of all right, title and interest in AUTOMATED MOLDING MACHINE FOR ULTRA SMALL DRAFT ANGLE SLURRY MOLDING PRODUCTS for which an application for which U.S. Patent No.9,453,306 was issued on September 27, 2016, and

WHEREAS, CHANGZHOU CITY CHENG XIN ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. Of China, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is No. 8-6, Dutou Street, Daitou Town, Liyang City, Changzhou City, Jiangsu Province, China is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the applicant, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned

name(s).

(1) Date: November 17 ,2017

(2) Date: November 20 ,2017

Tzung-Shen Laj Tzung-Shen Lai Jian-Fang. Chen

PATENT REEL: 044256 FRAME: 0756

## RECORDED: 11/30/2017